Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors

3.  Mr. Chuangchai Nawongs  Chief Executive Officer

President
Director

4.  Mr. Somphop Keerasuntonpong President
Director

5.  Mrs. Pornpring Suksantisuwan  Director

6.  Ms. Kanchana Vongratanakulthon Director

7.  Mr. Visanu Prasattongosoth Independent Director

Chairman of the Audit Committee

8.  Mr. Phaiboon Siripanoosatien Independent Director

Member of the Audit Committee

4 Mr. Varah Sucharitakul, the representative director of the Company in FSS will resign from his directorship after the completion of
the Transaction.

6

No. Name Position

9.  Mr. Kittisak Bencharit Independent Director
Member of the Audit Committee

List of Shareholders as of March 29, 2021, which is the latest date on which the names of the shareholders
are determined

No. Name Before the Transaction After the Transaction

No. of
shares
(share)

Shareholding

(percentage)

No. of
shares
(share)

Shareholding

(percentage)

1.  Finansa Fund Management
Limited

170,269,978 29.29 - 0.00

2.  The Purchaser - 0.00 170,269,978 29.29

3.  MORGAN STANLEY & CO.
INTERNATIONAL PLC

67,383,222 11.59 67,383,222 11.59

4.  Industrial and Commercial
Bank of China (Thai) Public
Company Limited

58,140,302 10.00 58,140,302 10.00

5.  Thai NVDR Company Limited 51,412,073 8.84 51,412,073 8.84

6.  Kim Eng Securities ( Hong
Kong) Ltd. For DVP Client.

44,511,860 7.66 44,511,860 7.66

7.  Mrs. Suporn Wattanavekin 16,071,944 2.76 16,071,944 2.76

8.  Mr. Anucha Sihanatkathakul 15,418,599 2.65 15,418,599 2.65

9.  Mrs. Siriporn Satawin 6,080,000 1.05 6,080,000 1.05

10.  Mr. Jumroen Rungwatanaseth 5,500,000 0.95 5,500,000 0.95

11.  Mr. Paitoon Manasilp 4,050,021 0.70 4,050,021 0.70

12.  Other shareholders 142,565,026 24.51 142,565,026 24.51

Total 581,403,025 100.00 581,403,025 100.00

7

Other legal entities in which FSS holds 10 percent of their shares or more

FSS holds shares in FSS International Investment Advisory Securities Company Limited ( “FSSIA” ) , which
operates the business of securities investment advisory business, in the amount of 76,997 shares with a par value
of THB 100 per share, representing 96.25 percent of all shares, and also holds shares in SBI Royal Securities Public
Company Limited (“SBI”), a company incorporated under the law of the Kingdom of Cambodia, which operates the
securities business, in the amount of 12,798,396 shares with a par value of USD 25 per share, representing 20.01